Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties
herein contained and to be performed, the Contractor hereby agrees to complete the work in
accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract Documents for the sum of
Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($497,100) computed in accordance
with Contractor’s accepted proposal dated January 18 , 2018, which accepted proposal is
incorporated herein by reference thereto as if herein fully set forth. Compensation shall be based
upon any lump sum bid items plus the unit prices stated in the Bid Schedule times the actual quantities